tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total assets less our total liabilities, excluding intangible assets, divided by 29,010,391, the
total number of our common shares outstanding at December 31, 2014.

After giving effect to the sale by us of the 5,275,000 common shares offered by us in the offering at the offering price of $4.75 per common share, after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us (excluding reimbursement to the underwriters for
certain expenses as set forth in the Underwriting Agreement), our as adjusted net tangible book value estimated at December 31, 2014 would have
been approximately $75.0 million, representing $2.19 per common share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.39
per common share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.56 per common share to new investors
purchasing common shares in this offering. Dilution for this purpose represents the difference between the price per common share paid by these
purchasers and net tangible book value per common share immediately after the completion of the offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing common shares in the offering.

Public offering price per share $4.75
Net tangible book value per common share at December 31, 2014  1.80
Increase in net tangible book value per common share attributable to new investors  0.39
As adjusted net tangible book value per common share after the offering  2.19
Dilution per common share to new investors  2.56
Percentage of dilution in net tangible book value per common share for new investors  54%

If the underwriters were to fully exercise their over-allotment option, the as adjusted net tangible book value per common shares after the offering
would be $2.24 per common share, and the dilution per common share to new investors would be $2.51 per share.

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the following will occur:

n  the percentage of our common shares held by existing shareholders will decrease to approximately 82.7% of the total number of our

common shares outstanding after this offering; and

[…]

Common shares that a person has the right to acquire within 60 days of April 27, 2015 are deemed outstanding for purposes of computing the
percentage ownership of the person holding such rights, but are not deemed outstanding for purposes of computing the percentage ownership of any
other person, except with respect to the percentage ownership of all executive officers and directors as a group. As of April 27, 2015, 14,133,210
common shares, or approximately 48.7%, are held by two holders in the United States. Unless otherwise indicated below, the address for each
beneficial owner is Auris Medical Holding AG, Bahnhofstrasse 21, 6300 Zug, Switzerland.

The percentage of common shares beneficially owned is based on 29,018,891 common shares issued and outstanding as of April 27, 2015, which
includes 8,500 common shares issued upon exercise of options since December 31, 2014, but excludes 1,435,619 of our common shares covered by
additional awards available for future issuance under our amended and restated articles of association. The percentage of common shares beneficially
owned after this offering is based on 34,293,891 common shares that will be issued and outstanding upon the completion of this offering, including
8,500 common shares issued upon exercise of options since December 31, 2014.

107

Table of Contents

SHAREHOLDER
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED

BEFORE THIS OFFERING
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED

AFTER THIS OFFERING

PERCENT OF
SHARES

BENEFICIALLY
OWNED ASSUMING

FULL EXERCISE
OF

OVER-ALLOTMENT
OPTION   NUMBER   PERCENT   NUMBER   PERCENT

5% Shareholders
Sofinnova Venture Partners VIII,

L.P. (1)   5,818,175   20.0%   5,818,175   17.0%   16.6%
Sofinnova Capital VII FCPR(2)   5,384,450   18.6%   5,384,450   15.7%   15.3%
Entities affiliated with ZKB(3)   2,169,625   7.5%   2,169,625   6.3%   6.2%
Entities affiliated with Idinvest

Partners (4)   2,065,233   7.1%   2,065,233   6.0%   5.9%
Clifton Park Capital Management,

LLC (5)   1,666,667   5.7%   1,666,667   4.9%   4.8%
FMR LLC (6)   1,666,667   5.7%   1,666,667   4.9%   4.8%
Executive Officers and Directors
Thomas Meyer, Ph.D. (11)   6,792,500   23.4%   6,792,500   19.8%   19.4%
Wolfgang Arnold, M.D. (11)   31,250   *   31,250   *   *
James I. Healy, M.D., Ph.D. (7)   5,818,175   20.0%   5,818,175   17.0%   16.6%
Oliver Kubli (8)(11)   2,194,625   7.6%   2,194,625   6.4%   6.3%
Antoine Papiernik (9)   5,384,450   18.6%   5,384,450   15.7%   15.3%
Berndt A. E. Modig   —   —   —   —   —
Calvin W. Roberts (10)   65,242   *   65,242   *   *
Bettina Stubinski, M.D.   25,862   *   25,862   *   *
Sven Zimmermann, Ph.D.   29,019   *   29,019   *   *

* Indicates beneficial ownership of less than 1% of the total outstanding common shares.
(1) James I. Healy and the other managing members of Sofinnova Management VIII, L.L.C., which is the general partner of Sofinnova Venture Partners VIII, L.P., share the power

to vote or dispose of these shares and therefore may be deemed to have voting and investment power with respect to such shares. Each of the managing members disclaims
beneficial ownership of such shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein, if any. The address for Sofinnova Venture Partners VIII, L.P. and Sofinnova